

**Ramesh Chand Vs. HRTC & Ors.**

**CWP No.1748 of 2025**

13.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, learned Standing Counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

March 13, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge