

Ramesh Chand Vs. HRTC & Ors.

CWP No.1748 of 2025

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed in case file, if in order. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

July 30, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge